

81201-2

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2008 FEB 28 P 3:33
BY RONALD CARPENTER
NO. 81201-2

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Detention of:

PAUL MOORE,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

TODD BOWERS
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #25274
Criminal Justice Division
800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 389-2028

**FILED AS ATTACHMENT
TO E-MAIL**

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....1

 A. Does due process require an advisement and waiver of rights before a person subject to civil commitment stipulates to certain facts and exhibits during the commitment trial?1

 B. Was Mr. Moore’s trial counsel ineffective for entering into a stipulation to certain facts and exhibits during his commitment trial?1

 C. Does due process require that assessments of future dangerousness in civil commitment cases be limited to the near future?1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 C. Competency Finding in SVP Action.....5

III. ARGUMENT10

 A. The Trial Court Did Not Violate Mr. Moore’s Right To Due Process By Accepting His Stipulation To Facts And Exhibits Without Advising Him Of Any Rights He Was Waiving By Entering Into The Stipulation.....10

 B. Mr. Moore Received Effective Assistance of Counsel.....14

 C. The State’s Failure to Specify a Time Period Within the Foreseeable Future When Predicting Future Dangerousness Did Not Violate Moore’s Rights to Due Process.18

IV. CONCLUSION19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adams v. Peterson</i> , 968 F.2d 835	12
<i>Boykin v. Alabama</i> , 395 U.S. 238, 89 S.Ct. 1709, 23 L.Ed.2d 274 (1969).....	11, 12, 13
<i>In re Detention of Moore</i> , 58087-6-I, slip op.....	9
<i>In re Detention of Stout</i> , 159 Wn.2d 357, 150 P.3d 86 (2007).....	15, 17
<i>In re Detention of Wright</i> , 138 Wn.App. 582, 155 P.3d 945 (2007).....	18
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	15
<i>In re Young</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d 989 (1993).....	16, 17, 18
<i>Mathews v Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 96 S.Ct. 893, 47 L.Ed.2d 18 (1976).....	12
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 104 Wn.2d 338, 705 P.2d 773 (1985).....	12, 13
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	15
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002).....	16
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d. 674 (1984).....	16, 17

Statutes

RAP 13.4(b) 10

RCW 71.05 8

RCW 71.09.020(15)..... 2
